

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2881 of 2020**

=====

TEJAL W/O AMIT MEHTA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI****Date : 20/07/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. Virat Popat, learned advocate for the applicant, submitted that it was on the statement of co-accused, the present applicant has been implicated in the matter. Referring to the order dated 04.10.2019 passed in Special Criminal Application No.9046 of 2019, Mr. Virat Popat, submitted that Shreepal Rajendra Shah has been protected by interim order of this Court.

Notice returnable on **10.08.2020**. Ms. Shruti Pathak, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent- State.

Meanwhile, no coercive steps shall be taken against the present applicant. However, investigation to the proceedings shall continue in accordance with law. Direct service is permitted.

(GITA GOPI,J)